

Nyack UFSD

Response to Questions about RFP – Nyack Basics Coordinator 2018-2019

6/21/2018

Question 1: Is there a word version of the RFP – so that I can fill out the forms on the computer?

Answer: We do not provide a WORD version. Manually written responses are accepted.

Question 2: It says to return pages 17-25 with the Proposer's submittal, but there are only 23 pages to the RFP?

Answer: The RFP was posted without pages 24 and 25; these must be returned with your RFP response. The missing pages have been posted to the Nyack UFSD website as "Addendum 1 - RFP Nyack Basics Coordinator Exhibit A-6"

6/22/2018

Question 2: I responded to the prior RFP for Coordinator, Nyack Basics Program. Must I respond again to this posting?

Answer: Yes, each RFP posting is a separate event. Please review the RFP request, Addendum, and Question and Answer documents posted on the website. There have been changes to the RFP and you should respond only after reviewing the documents.